Dilution is determined by subtracting net tangible book value per equity share from the public offering price per equity share.

Without taking into account any other changes in net tangible book value after June 30, 2018, other than giving effect to our issuance and sale of 14,800,000 equity shares in this offering at a
public offering price of US$12.50 per equity share, and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated expenses of this offering payable by us, the net tangible book value per
equity share would increase to US$9.24 per equity share, or US$9.32 per equity share if the underwriters’ option to purchase additional equity shares is exercised in full. This represents an immediate
increase in net tangible book value of US$1.73 per equity share to our existing shareholders (or US$1.81 per equity share if the underwriters’ option to purchase additional equity shares is exercised in
full), and an immediate dilution of US$3.26 per equity share to purchasers of equity shares in this offering (or US$3.18 per equity share if the underwriters’ option to purchase additional equity shares
is exercised in full).

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per equity share basis (assuming no exercise of the underwriters’ option to purchase additional equity shares):

Public offering price per equity share $ 12.50
Net tangible book value per equity share as of June 30, 2018 before this offering $ 7.51
Increase in net tangible book value per equity share attributable to the price paid by new investors $ 1.73

As adjusted net tangible book value per equity share after this offering $ 9.24

Dilution per equity share to new investors in this offering $ 3.26

The discussion and tables above (1) does not include 26,858 equity shares we issued to our employees subsequent to June 30, 2018, pursuant to our Employee Stock Option Plan 2015 and our
Equity Incentive Plan 2016 (as amended in 2017), resulting in 26,023,790 equity shares issued as of August 31, 2018 and (2) assume no exercise of any outstanding share options. As of June 30, 2018,
there are 1,058,237 equity shares issuable upon exercise of outstanding stock options at a weighted-average exercise price of US$10.51 per share under our 2015 Employee Stock Option Plan and our
2016 Equity Incentive Plan (as amended in 2017), and there are equity shares available for future issuance upon the exercise of future grants under our 2015 Employee Stock Option Plan and our 2016